Statute 16 & 17 of Statute 23 of the First Statutes of NITs, 2007 and the 
DoPT OM No. 35034/3/2015-Estt.(D) dated 22.10.2019, is issued vide 
No. NITMZ/Estt./67–1/2021/5908 dated 06.12.2023. Copy of the 
Office Order is at Annexure - II of BOG 38.5 Page no. 52 - 53. 

The Financial implication to the tune of Rs. 2,70,640.00 (Rupees Two 
Lakh Seventy Thousand Six Hundred Forty only) towards salary 
arrears admissible on account of granting the financial up-gradation 
under MACP Scheme in respect of the aforementioned 5 (five) Non-
Teaching Staff shall be borne by the Institute. 
• The matter is reported and placed for information and approval/